PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
BALANCE SHEET   Schedule LDG-1

ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES Page 1 of 2
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

Account Number 12/31/2019 Pro Forma
Adjustments

Proforma
12/31/19

PLANT ASSETS

Plant in Service 301 to 348 75,767,052   -   (1) 75,767,052
Work in process 105 729,035   -   729,035
Utility Plant 76,496,087   -   76,496,087
Accumulated depreciation 108 15,602,948   7,085   (2) 15,610,033
Net Plant 60,893,139   (7,085)   60,886,054
Net Acquisition Adjustment 114 & 115 5,087,841   -   5,087,841
Total Net Utility Plant 55,805,298   (7,085)   55,798,213

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash & Special Deposits 131 & 133 882,132   -   882,132
Accounts receivable-billed, net 141 & 143 670,711   -   670,711
Accounts receivable-unbilled, net 173 671,377   -   671,377
Accounts receivable-other 142 -   -   -
Inventory 151 -   -   -
Prepaid expenses 162 7,393   -   7,393
Prepaid property taxes 163 & 236 263,892   -   263,892

[…]

Other & Deferred Charges 182,184,186 673,397   -   673,397

8,277,211   -   8,277,211

TOTAL ASSETS 66,578,014$   (7,085)$   66,570,929$

Notes:
(1) No adjustment needed to record the assets related to the CoBank Loan, as all of which were used and useful
at 12/31/2019, and already included in the PPE amounts.

(2) To record the impact of full year depreciation, offset by the half-year depreciation already included on the
Balance Sheet for 12/31/2019.

PEU Petition for Financing Approval
Page 027

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
BALANCE SHEET  Schedule LDG-1

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES Page 2 of 2
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019

Account
Number 12/31/2019 Pro Forma

Adjustments
Proforma
12/31/19

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock 201 100$   -$   100$
Paid in capital 211 11,428,201$   -   11,428,201$
Comprehensive Income 219 (212,036)$   -   (212,036)$
Retained earnings 215 (2,156,262)$   (43,181)   (2) (2,199,443)$

9,060,003   (43,181)   9,016,822

LONG TERM DEBT
Bonds, notes and mortgages 221 20,078,551$   5,803,275   (1),(3) 25,881,826
Intercompany advances 223 8,169,417   (4,963,904)   (3) 3,205,514
Other Long Term Debt 224 353,393$   -   353,393

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable 231 180,025$   -   180,025
Accrued property taxes 236 -$   -   -
Accrued interest payable 237 16,334$   -   16,334
Fixed Asset Line of Credit 232 995,881$   (803,275)   (1) 192,606
Other accrued expenses 241 197,573$   -   197,573
Income taxes payable 236 -$   -   -
Customer deposits & other 235 242,867$   -   242,867

1,632,680   (803,275)   829,405

OTHER LIABILITIES AND
  DEFERRED CREDITS
Deferred income taxes 282 & 283 6,140,672$   -   6,140,672
Customer advances 252 -$   -   -
CIAC, net 271 & 272 21,143,298$   -   21,143,298
Other long term liabilities -   -   -

27,283,970   -   27,283,970

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 66,578,014$   (7,085)$   66,570,929$

Notes:
(1) To record the CoBank Debt and Intercompany Loan as follows:

CoBank Loan 803,275$   CoBank

(3) To record the use of funds through the intercompany debt and the impact of the intercompany loan refinance.
(2) To record the impact of interest, depreciation, property taxes and income tax benefit on retained earnings.

PEU Petition for Financing Approval
Page 028

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT  Schedule LDG-2

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2019 Page 1 of 2

Account
Number

Twelve Months
12/31/19

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma